3650 / 3660 / 3666 ROTARY HOE  PARTS MANUAL
2565-974 _REV_D  ● 01/2025
YETTER MANUFACTURING CO.
FOUNDED 1930
Colchester, IL  62326-0358
Toll free:  800/447-5777
309/776-3222 (Fax)
Website:  www.yetterco.com

included. Always verify the parts and color required when ordering parts.
If you have any questions, please contact your Yetter Parts and Service Department.
Explanation of Parts Lists
The parts lists are broken down sub assemblies and listed in 4 columns:
• ITEM - These numbers are found on the illustration associated with the parts list.
•NS- This item is NOT SHOWN, included for reference.
• QTY. - This is the quantity of parts needed in an assembly.
•AR- The quantity of this item is AS REQUIRED for the location.
• PART NO.- These are the part numbers associated to the ITEM.
• DESCRIPTION - This is the description of the part.
Section Page
Table of Contents 4
Rotary Hoe Info 5
Base Rotary Hoe Assembly 6-18
Depth Adjust Assembly 18-21
Base Toolbar Assembly 22-25
Rotary Hoe Wheel Axle Assembly 26-27
60’ Toolbar 28
Hydraulics 29-35
RH Wing Wheel Assembly 36-37
LH Wing Wheel Assembly 38-39
Hub and Spindle Assembly (N709) 730106 40
Hub and Spindle Assembly (N709) 730140 41
Hub and Spindle Assembly (N45-8) 730008 42
Hub and Spindle Assembly (N890) 730113 43
Table of Contents
General Information
Page 4
Page 5
ROTARY HOE INFO:
3650-101 TOTAL WEIGHT – 11,000 LBS.   # OF HOE WHEELS – 174
3660-101 TOTAL WEIGHT – 13,000 LBS.   # OF HOE WHEELS – 208
3666-101       TOTAL WEIGHT – 14,500 LBS.   # OF HOE WHEELS – 230
7” X 7” MAIN FRAME
TRANSPORT WIDTH – 11.5 FEET
3.25” HOE WHEEL SPACING
TIRES MAIN – 14L-16.1 10 PLY WITH 8 BOLT HUB
GAUGE – 9.5L-15SL 8 PLY WITH 6 BOLT
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Base Rotary Hoe Assembly
Base Rotary Hoe Assembly
Page 6
Base Rotary Hoe Assembly
Page 7
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Base Rotary Hoe Assembly
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 90SAHITCHLG HITCH LARGE CAT 4 1
2 759 LUBE FITTING ¼-28 STRAIGHT 5
3 761 LUBE FITTING ¼-28 90 DEGREE ELBOW 3
4 15829 WASHER PLATE SAFETY CHAIN 1
5 15835 BUSHING SAFETY CHAIN SPACER 1
7 27560 WELDMENT RH FOLD ARM 1
`8 27580 WELDMENT LH FOLD ARM 1
9 27614 WELDMENT RH FRAME 1
10 27615 WELDMENT LH FRAME 1
11 27617 PLATE 3/8” FIELD LATCH 1
12 27721 WELDMENT FIELD LOCK PIVOT 1
13 27723 WELDMENT FIELD LOCK 1
16 28070 WELDMENT FRONT AXLE 2
18 28090 DEPTH ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY 1
25 540035 P-CLAMP 1-1/4” 26
26 540051 P-CLAMP 2” WITH 3/8” HOLE 5
28 590834 SPRING CENTURY 4075 1
30 620100 CLEVIS  1.25” PIN X 1.5” ROD 1
31 700208 WHEEL 14L X 16.1 SL  8 BOLT RIM 2
32 730008 HUB-SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 8 BOLT 2
33 730140 HUB-SPINDLE ASSEMBLY  709 2
34 740018 LIGHT HARNESS HOLDER 1
35 740024 LIGHT AMBER WARNING 2
36 740025 LIGHT RED TAIL WARNING 2
37 740031 MODULE FLASHER 1
39 750048 MANUAL HOLDER 1